
South Platte River Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, September 24, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Jamie Torres, Vice Chair: Sarah Parady

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Chris Hinds, Amanda Sandoval, Darrell Watson

Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends a service agreement with The Salvation Army to 

add $4,686,500.00 for a new total of $24,036,500.00 and 

to extend the term for twelve additional months for a new 

end date of 12-31-2026 to operate and provide 

programmatic services at Crossroads, a 24/7 low-barrier 

emergency shelter, in Council District 9 

(HOST-202057237/HOST-202581337-03).

25-1372

Amends a contract with Urban Peak Denver (“UP”) by 

adding $1,910,000.00 for a new total of $7,610,000.00 

and adding one year for a new end date of 12-31-2026, 

to support UP’s overnight and daytime shelter operations 

and programming for youth ages 15 - 24 experiencing 

homelessness, in Council District 7 

(HOST-202057240/HOST-202581282-05).

25-1379

Approves an Ordinance to relinquish the easement in its 

entirety established in the Permanent Non-Exclusive 

Easement (PNEE) Reception No. 2023037098. Located at 

Broadway Station Filing No. 4, in Council District 7.

25-1395

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_kLqFgPgZTMuzwMpB0uu1Yg#/registration

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27960
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27967
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27983

